Campus Coordinators

Virginia Union University
Dr. LeBarron Chambers
(804) 257-5613

Fax (804) 354-5928
Ichambe@vuu.edu

Elizabeth City State University
Dr. Ali Khan

(252) 335-3242

Fax (252) 335-3520
aakhan@mail.ecsu.edu

Fisk University

Dr. W. Eugene Collins
(615) 329-8605
ecollins@fisk.edu

James Madison University
Dr. David Brakke

(540) 568-3508

Fax (540) 568-3581
brakkedf@jmu.edu

Johnson C. Smith University
Dr. Baldeo Chopra

(704) 378-1050

Fax (704) 3781213
bchopra@jcsu.edu

St. Augustine’s College
Dr. Gloria Early Payne
(919) 516-4151

Fax (919) 516-4465
gpayne@es.st-aug.edu

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University

Dr. Randolph Grayson

(540) 231-4209

Fax (540) 231-7477
ragrayson@vt.edu

Mid Eastern Alliance for Minority Participation

1500 North Lombardy Street
Richmond, Virginia 23220
Phone: 804-257-5681

Fax: 804-354-5928
Email: mlburroughs@vuu.edu
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What is Mid Eastern AMP2

The Mid Eastern Alliance for Minority Participa-
tion (Mid Eastern AMP) is designed to increase
the enrollment and graduation rate of underrep-
resented ethnic minorities in science, technology,
engineering and mathematics (STEM).

One of 25 such programs sponsored by the Na-
tional Science Foundation (NSF), Mid Eastern
AMP was launched on December 5, 2001. Mid
Eastern AMP is a partnership of four-year colleges
and universities in Virginia, Tennessee, and North
Carolina. Each partner school tailors programs to
meet the needs of their individual students.

Who Can Participate in
Mid Eastern AMP?

Mid Eastern AMP is open to all undergraduate
ethnic minority students (Hispanic, African-
American, American-Indian, Alaskan Native, Pa-
cific Islander) who are working toward a B.S.
degree in science, mathematics, engineering or
technology and meet the following requirements:

®  Acceptance by a Mid Eastern AMP institution

®  Minimum high school grade point average of
3.0 with at least 2.8 in the sciences and
mathematics

e  Demonstrated interest in SMET disciplines

e Favorable recommendations by high school
science teachers

e  Persuasive personal statement

What are the Benefits of
Mid Eastern AMP?

Mid Eastern AMP Scholars are undergraduate
students majoring in STEM disciplines. Mid
Eastern AMP Scholars have the ambition, expo-
sure and educational background to be success-
ful following graduation.

Students participating in Mid Eastern AMP
program are exposing to academic-enhancing
activities including:

e  Mentoring

e  Direct Financial Support
e  Cooperative Learning

e  GRE Preparation

e  Skills Enhancement and Professional De-
velopment

e  Research Participation

e Local and National Conference Participa-
tion

e Research Competitions, Presentations, and
Publications

Administration
rginia Union llniversitv

Dr. Bernard W. Franklin, President
Principal Investigator

(804) 257-5835

Fax (804) 257-5833
bwfranklin@vuu.edu

Dr. Willie A. Bragg
Liaison to the President
(804) 329-6820

Fax (804) 329-6951
wabragg@vuu.edu

Dr. Harry S. Bass

Director

(804) 257-5612

Fax (804) 354-5928
hbassvuu@richmond.infi.net

Dr. Phillip W. Archer
Co-Director

(804) 257-5692

Fax (804)
pwarcher@vuu.edu

Mes. Michelle L. Burroughs

Program Development Coordinator
(804) 257-5681

Fax (804) 354-5928
mlburroughs@vuu.edu



